NCY2 series
Air Cylinder
a
Magnetically Coupled Rodless Cylinder
Space Savings
Basic or Slider Model Available
2 Different Retaining Force Options
Long Stroke Available (up to 80" - Basic body)

O senbs NCY2S
Sf ide Bearing Type: 06,01 O,O1 5,025,N2,t40
How to Order
stroka /
lnch'
Bore llz€
Magnetic holding
H - Hoavy dutl
L - Gen€ral purPose
{soe table on page I
To Order NCDY2S
Switch Rail Separetly
Bore Part No.t
RCY6-0
1 0 RCYl0-O
1 5 RCYl5-O
25 RCY2s-O
32 RCY32-O
40 BCY40-O
'O = specily stroke
'Nols:Slroke lsngth must be lndic€t€d as 4
digits. Fnet and second digil: Strok€/
Inch, Thid and Fourlh digil: Slroke/
Hundroths ot an inch,
E)€mpl€:0525 = 5.25 (51/4) Inch sroks
Stroke,/Hu ndreths of an
Stroke Adiustment
Appllcablo auto switch
Wtffiiilio;tii
Reed switch
D.FTBAL
_ - Adjuslh€nl bols (Sld) see p9. 11.
B - !/ith shock absolbgls
BS " Wilh one snock absoo€r
BC - Wnt' cap iype shoct absolb€r
BCS. With ons cap typ€ shockabsorber
r"L' is added io the ehd wh€n the tead wire is 3m tong.
Exanll€) A73L- O-A73L
Hos€v6r,3m is appli€d to D-FTNTLand D-F7BAL bv
(Pleas€ consull SMC in case or5m lenglh.)
*Consult us when using a tlo-color dEplay typ6 auro swirch (D-F7SW)
Xl16- Ah Hydro
Xl6l- Hlgh sp€.d
X!'1 l. Low SP6€d
Number ot swllcheg
2 po8.
1 pc.
D.F7P
D.J79
D-F7NV
D.F7PV
Reed Switch Solid State Switch
l-
28VDC or less (150mA or les$
28VDC or le6s (150mAor ess)
26VDC or lDss l40nA or l6ss)
28VDC or less (40mA or des)
28VDC or le6s (80mA or less)
*A two-color display lype aulo swid' (D-F79W) b mounlabl€. Consult us when using it.
Model
Series NCY2S
Specifications l MPa=10.1972k9flcm'
Prool pressure 152 psi
101 psi
Ambient and fluid 14-140'F {-10-+60'C
2-1 6 irvsec {50-400mm/s}
Cushion Urethane cushion at both sides
Lubrication Nonlube